Incident Date Report Number

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024

RMP24-002579
RMP24-002577

RMP24-002578

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
WEBER/WHITE OAK

800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

3800 BLOCK RAVEN LN
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

EUCLID PLUM

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION

PUBLIC SERVICE
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/5/2024 7:42:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024

RMP24-002580

RMP24-002582
RMP24-002581
RMP24-002583

RMP24-002584
RMP24-002585

RMP24-002586
RMP24-002586

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL

ST

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD

500 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE
DR

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
1300 BLOCK GOLF RD

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
GROVE RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ACCIDENT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

THEFT

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

THEFT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
MISSING JUVENILE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/5/2024 7:42:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/4/2024

12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

RMP24-002587
RMP24-002588

APPROX LOC: 5223 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3605
KIRCHOFF RD

4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
RYWICK CT

3500 BLOCK OWL DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD
3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

VANDALISM

THEFT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/5/2024 7:42:48 AM



