



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/4/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		WEBER/WHITE OAK	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/4/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/4/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024	RMP24-002579	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024	RMP24-002577	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	
12/4/2024	RMP24-002578	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/4/2024		3800 BLOCK RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/4/2024		EUCLID PLUM	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/4/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/4/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2024		4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/4/2024	RMP24-002580	3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024	RMP24-002582	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024	RMP24-002581	3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024	RMP24-002583	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
12/4/2024		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/4/2024		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2024		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/4/2024		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2024		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/4/2024	RMP24-002584	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024	RMP24-002585	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		500 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE DR	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024	RMP24-002586	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024	RMP24-002586	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 5223 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3605 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/4/2024		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/4/2024		EAST FRONTAGE RD / RYWICK CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		3500 BLOCK OWL DR	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024	RMP24-002587	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024	RMP24-002588	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/4/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/4/2024		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT